

**Delegated Provider Website Postings
Effective December, 25, 2018 through April 3, 2019**

CMS:

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have posted revised versions of the Appointment of Representative ("AOR") (CMS – 1696) Form.

Standard:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/CMS-Forms/CMS-Forms/Downloads/CMS1696.pdf>

Large Print:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/CMS-Forms/CMS-Forms/Downloads/CMS1696LargePrint.pdf>

Spanish:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/CMS-Forms/CMS-Forms/Downloads/CMS1696Spanish.pdf>

MEDICAID:

Florida:

The Florida Agency for Healthcare Administration ("AHCA") released the final rule to Medicaid Regulation 59G-4.002 Provider Reimbursement Schedules and Billing codes. Final Rule Effective January 7, 2019 and applies to providers rendering Florida Medicaid services to recipients.

Florida Medicaid reimburses for services rendered in the fee-for-service delivery system based on a fee schedule, cost report, or contract. Fee Schedules and billing Codes are incorporated by reference and available on the AHCA Web site at:

<http://ahca.myflorida.com/Medicaid/review/index.shtml>

https://www.flrules.org/gateway/notice_Files.asp?ID=21294039

The Florida Agency for Healthcare Administration ("AHCA") released the final rule to Medicaid Regulation 59G-6.031 Enhanced Ambulatory Patient Grouping Reimbursement Methodology for Hospital Outpatient Services and Ambulatory Surgical Centers. Final Rule Effective December 25, 2018 and applies to all hospitals and ambulatory surgical centers (ASC) rendering Florida Medicaid outpatient hospital services.

Florida Medicaid reimburses for services rendered in the fee-for-service delivery system based on a fee schedule, cost report, or contract. Fee Schedules and billing Codes are incorporated by reference and available on the AHCA Web site at:

https://www.flrules.org/gateway/notice_Files.asp?ID=21242435

The Florida Agency for Healthcare Administration ("AHCA") released the final rule to Medicaid Regulation 59G-6.005 Reimbursement Methodology for Services Provided by Medical School Faculty. Final Rule Effective December 25, 2018 and applies to all providers who are enrolled in Florida Medicaid as defined in the rule.

Florida Medicaid reimburses for services rendered in the fee-for-service delivery system based on a fee schedule, cost report, or contract. Fee Schedules and billing Codes are incorporated by reference and available on the AHCA Web site at:

https://www.flrules.org/gateway/notice_Files.asp?ID=19034909

Illinois:

The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) has posted the following Fee Schedules and/or Rates for CY2019 on the HFS Medicaid Reimbursement Webpage:

Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) CY 19 Rates:

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/CopyofFQHCCY19ratesforweb.pdf>

Hospital Reimbursement CY 19 Rates:

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/MedicaidReimbursement/Pages/HospitalRateSheetsUpdatedMarch82019.aspx>

Nursing Facility CY 19 Rates:

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/SpecializedMentalHealthRehabilitationFacilityRatesEffectiveApril12019.pdf>

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/CountyNursingFacilityPaymentRatesEffectiveApril12019.pdf>

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/MedicaidRateListforNursingFacilitiesApril12019.pdf>

Rural Health Clinics (RHCs) Fee Schedule and Rates:

Fee Schedule:

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/RHCCY18ratesforweb.xlsx>

CY 19 Rates:

<https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/CopyofRHCCY19ratesforweb.pdf>